cSet

eSet Parts Manual

Precision Planting:

955676_00 4/18



Table of Contents

300173 Complete JD Vac Meter with eSet Standard ...........cccooviieiiiieiieciieee e, 4
343119 JD Vac RUDDET BOOL ......coiuiiiiiiiieii ettt st 5
720003 eSet Corn DISK . 176" ..cueiiieieiieeeeee ettt ettt 6
7200030 eSet Specialty Disk (A) 100" .......ooiieie ettt et 7
7200031 eSet Specialty Disk (B) 115" . eeeiieeeeieee ettt 8
7200032 eSet Specialty Disk (C) 125" ..ottt tee e e e tae e e eaeeesnnees 9
7200033 eSet Specialty Disk (D) 135" ..ottt 10
7200034 eSet Specialty Disk (E) 145" ..ottt 11
7200035 eSet Specialty Disk (F) 155" ot sae e 12
7200036 eSet Specialty Disk - Male Corn ROWS ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 13
720012 Brush Base, LONG .......cccuiiiiiiiiiiiieiicieeie ettt ettt e beesseesaaeenbeenseesnneens 14
720023 Brush Base, SOt ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt et e e e s e saaa e e e e s s s saraaaeeas 15
720033 Wedge Retainer for Standard eSet LiNer..........cccueveiieeiiieiiie e 16
720045 Singulator Retainer TTEeE.......cccueieiiieeriieeiieeciie ettt e e sreesnaeeenbee e 17
720046 Screw, Phillips #6 X 3/8 HILO......ccouiiiiiiiieiieiece ettt 18
720067 Shim & Washer Group for ProSeries SIngulator...........coccoeeiieniiiiniinineeninicceeceeeeen 19
720070 Screw, ProSeries SINGUIAtOT (-2007) ...eeeviieeiieeiieeeiie ettt ettt ere e e sree e 20
720072 Wedge Retainer Kit ........cccviiiiiiiiiiieiieciie ettt et st seaeesnaeesnnee e 21
720076 Lid SOt SAL.....eiiiiiiiiieieeie ettt 22
T20077 HUD S@AL ..c..viiiiiieeiiee ettt ettt e et e e st e e tae e s beeessaeeeaaaeesasaeensaeesnseeesseesnseeanes 23
720114 Singulator Radial SPIing .......cc.eeecuiieiiiieiiieciie ettt e e e sreesaaeesnee e 24
720117 SPecialty EXIIACIOT ..eeeuuiieiiieeiieeeiie ettt ettt et s e et esaeeeiteesbeeesnbeesnneeesnseeenns 25
720136 Pro Series/Mini HOPPET €St .......cccuiiiiiiiiieiieiiecie ettt ettt 26
720149 Liner Assembly Standard €Set ..........c.ooooiieiiiiiiiieceeee e 27
720151 Hardware Kit eSet Standard ............cooeoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 28
720155 eSet Vent for Standard W/ 1.6 bu hOPPeT.......ccveviiiiiiiieieciicitee et 29
T20TO0T FLAP ..ttt ettt et b et a e ettt e e sttt beeaees 30
720162 Vent Reducer for D-Tube, Plastic (-2007) PTO .......ccvviviieiiiieciie e, 31
720176 Pro Series €St LANET ......ccouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt sttt s 32
720177 Pro Series Clear D-Tube VENt ........ccooiiiiriiiiiiiiiiiieiecese ettt 33
720185 SEEA EXLIACTOT ...cuveuiiiieiieniieieeitete ettt ettt ettt sttt e beebeeaees 34
720196 Step Kit - Stairs on 20" 1790 fOr Pro SETi€s.......c.eeecuiieiiieeiiieciieeee et 35
720201 Hardware Kit for Pro SEIIEs .......cooouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiecceeeeee e 36
720206 EIDOW Kit fOI PIO SEIIES.....eeitiiiiiiiiieiieiesiteieeeee ettt 37
720208 D-TUDE AQAPLET .....eeiiiiiieiieiieee ettt ettt ettt bt e seeesabeesbeesseesnseenseenseesaneans 38
720209 Hopper fOr ProSeri€s IMELETS .....cc.uvieiiieeiieeeiieeiieeeiee et stee e eiee e e eeaeesnaeesnaeesnseeenes 39
720216 eSet ProSeries SPECIalty CroP .....cuvieeuieeiiiieeiieeiieeeiieesieeeiee st e esee s aeeeseeeesreeenaeesseeenns 40
720217 Adhesive Tape for 3 bu €Set VENt .......coouiiiiiiiiiiiecie et 41
720222 Plug Kit for Male ROW DISK .......cccuiiiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt 42
720228 Foam Strip fOr Y-TUDE........eoitiiiiieiieieee ettt ettt sttt st e s eas 43

955676_00 2 Precision Planting:



720235 Hopper Vent, UNIVETSAl ........cccueeiiiieiiieeiiieciieeieeesieeeieeesteeeieeesaeeesiveesveeesnaeesneeessseeenns 44

720237 D-Tube Screen - Standard HOLES .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeee e 45
720238 D-Tube Screen - DB Secondary ROW.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiniieiieeieciese et 46
720240 Holder, Transport Brush ...........ccoouiiiiiiiiiiicie et 47
720244 Flap Kit - Wing Rows on 15" and 20" 1790.........ccccvieiiiiiiieeciee e 48
720245 DB Y-Tube Kit fOr Pro SETI€S....cc.uiiiiuiiiiiiieiiie ettt et saee e 49
720248 Stop Kit 15" 1790 Planters for Pro SEries .........cccceeviierierieeiiieiienie ettt 50
720249 eSet Conversion Kit - Pro Series to Standard............ccccveeoiieiiiieiiiiecieceecee e 51
720250 eSet Conversion Kit - Standard to Pro Series..........cccoeevveeiviieiiieeiie e 52
720251 Liner Service Kit for Pro Series @Set ........cccveviiiiiiiiiiiieeieeieeieesie et 54
720253 D-TUube SCreen = M0 ......coiiiiiriirieiiirieeiereeee ettt ettt 55
720259 Screw, Pro Series Singulator (2008) MEtriC ......cuveeveeeiieeeiiieecieeeieeeieeeieeesree e e evee e 56
720261 Filter PIug for Vac GaUZE .........eeevuiieiiieeiiieeiie et eeiee ettt et e eiee s vee e saveesbeeenaeeenneeenns 57
720268 Seed Deflector - Liner Spring & ScreW Kit ........cccccivviiiiiiiiiiieiiecieceeee e 58
720270 D-Tube Assembly, Pro Series (2008+ Metal Vent) ........cccceevueevueerirriieniienienieeieesee e 59
720271 Check Gauge for Singulator for Sugar Beet DiskS........cccoovieiiiiiiiiiiieeeecee e, 60
720277 Check Gauge for Singulator for Corn DisK..........cccciviiiiiiiiiiiiieciececceece e 61
720278 Update Kit DB Y TUDE ....c..coiiieiieiieiieeie ettt ettt et sae e ssaesane e 62
720280 Screw, Pro Series Singulator (20094) MEtriC.......cceouieriierieiiieiieriee et 63
720282 Large Sugar Beet Disk (SOrghum) .........ccooeeiiioiiiiiiieeieee et 64
720284 Small Sugar Beet DisK.........coouiiiiiiiiiieeiieie et e 65
720285 Singulated Cotton DISK........cc.eeiuiiiiiiiieiieiieeie ettt ettt eeae e 66
720286 Soybean Disk (Narrow ROW SOYDEANS) .......cccueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiieeee e 67
720288 D-Tube Screen - Canola/RadisShes............cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 68
720290 Blank Disk (90 HOLE)......ccuuieriieeiiieeiie ettt ettt e e e 69
720292 Hardware Kit, eSet D-Tube REWOTIK ........ccoiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 70
720295 Canola Wiper Kit, eSet Standard.............coooieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 71
720300 Blank Disk Kit (90 HOIE) ....ccuerueiiiieiiiiieieeiee ettt 72
720301 Canola Disk 90 HOLE ......cccueiiiiiiiiiieie et 73
720305 Canola Wiper Kit - Pro Series €St ........c.cccieriierieiiieiierie ettt 74
720370 Standard eSet (after 1990) & 17XS5/MES.......ooooiiiiieecieeeee et 75
720375 eSet - Standard 17x5/MES Series Specialty Crop.......ccccveevveerieeeiieenieeeieesiee e eevee s 76
720376 eSet Conversion Kit - ProSeries or Std to 17X5/MES ......ccccoiiiiiiiieiieiecie e 77
720381 Canola Wiper Kit - MES5/17x5 Series eSet Kit........ccoevieriieiiieniiieeieeeeee e 78
720385 Minihopper Lid/Lanyard Kit..........cccocuiiiiiiiiiiicie e e 79
720393 eSet Seed Disk Agitation Reducer Kit .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 80
720394 eSet MES Shim Kit......coouiiiiiiiieienieseeecee ettt st sttt 81
730169 30" Vac Gauge with Filter (N0 Bracket) ..........coccueviiiiiiiiiniiiieece e 82

955676_00 3 Precision Planting:



300173 Complete JD Vac Meter with eSet Standard

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 343119 Boot 1 JD eSet Std

2 720076 Vac Seal 1 Lid (2 pk) — After 1990

3 Limited Service Parts - Standard eSet 1 STD SERIES

4 Meter 1 JD Vac complete
955010 Instruction 1 Standard eSet

955676_00 4

Precision Planting:




343119 JD Vac Rubber Boot

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 343119 Boot 1 JD eSet Std
955676 _00

Precision Planting:



720003 eSet Corn Disk .176"

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720003 Eset Disk (Standard Corn Disk) 1 30 Hole
955676_00 6

Precision Planting:



7200030 eSet Specialty Disk (A) .100"

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 7200030 Disk 1 eSet - .100 30 hole
955676 _00

Precision Planting:



7200031 eSet Specialty Disk (B) .115"

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 7200031 Disk 1 eSet - .115" 30 Hole (Sunflower 3 & 4)
955676_00

Precision Planting:




7200032 eSet Specialty Disk (C) .125"

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 7200032 Disk 1 eSet - .125" 30 Hole (Sunflower 1&2,
Small Sweetcorn)

955676_00 9 Precision Planting:



7200033 eSet Specialty Disk (D) .135"

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 7200033 Disk 1 eSet - .135" 30 Hole (Medium
Sweetcorn)
955676_00 10

Precision Planting:



7200034 eSet Specialty Disk (E) .145"

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 7200034 Disk 1 eSet - .145" Reg. 30 Hole (Sunflower
Confectionary) & (Large Sweetcorn)

955676_00 11 Precision Planting:



7200035 eSet Specialty Disk (F) .155"

1 7200035 Disk 1 eSet - .155" 30 Hole

955676_00 12 Precision Planting:



7200036 eSet Specialty Disk - Male Corn Rows

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 7200036 Disk 1 eSet - .176" 45 Hole for Increased Rate
Male Rows
955676_00 13

Precision Planting:



720012 Brush Base, Long

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720012 Base 1 Long Brush
955676 _00 14

Precision Planting:




720023 Brush Base, Short

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 720023 Short Brush Base 1

955676_00 15

Precision Planting:



720033 Wedge Retainer for Standard eSet Liner

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 720033 Wedge Retainer for Standard eSet Liner | 1

955676_00 16

Precision Planting:




720045 Singulator Retainer Tree

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720045 RUNNERI1 720045 RUNNERI1 8 eSet SINGULATOR Retainer
955676 _00 17

Precision Planting:



720046 Screw, Phillips #6 x 3/8 HiL.o

1 720046 Screw 1 #6 x 1/2 Flat Phillips Hi-Low

955676_00 18 Precision Planting:



720067 Shim & Washer Group for ProSeries Singulator

Item
No.

Part Number

Part Name

QTY

Remarks

1

SHIM

1

2

WASHER

1

3

BUSHING

1

955676_00

19

Precision Planting:




720070 Screw, ProSeries Singulator (-2007)

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720070 Screw 1 6-32 x .375" Flat Phillips T/F Zn
955676 _00 20

Precision Planting:



720072 Wedge Retainer Kit

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 720045 Retainers for Singulator (set of 8) 1 eSet Std Series
2 720033 Wedge Retainer for Standard eSet Liner | 1
955676_00 21

Precision Planting:



720076 Lid Soft Seal

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 720076 Vac Seal 1 Lid (2 pk) — After 1990

955676_00 22 Precision Planting:



720077 Hub Seal

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 720077 Hub Seal (2 pack) 1

955676 _00 23

Precision Planting:



720114 Singulator Radial Spring

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 720114 Singulator Radial Spring (M Spring) 1

955676_00 24

Precision Planting:



720117 Specialty Extractor

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720117 Specialty Extractor 1 eSet Seed Bumper
955676_00 25

Precision Planting:



720136 Pro Series/Mini Hopper eSet

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720003 Eset Disk (Standard Corn Disk) 1

2 720023 Short Brush Base 1

3 720067 Shim & Washer Group 1 Pro Series Singulator

4 720176 Liner Assembly 1 eSet Pro Series

5 720177 Cover Assembly for ProSeries eSets 1 Proflow

6 720185 Seed Extractor 1 eSet Seed Pick

7 720190 Tape 1 D-Tube Foam

8 720194 Hardware Kit 1 eSet Pro Series

9 720209 Hopper Assembly for ProSeries Meters | 1 ProFlow

10 Lid 1 Vent Pro Series (order 720385)

11 D-Tube Assy 1 W/ STD Screen

12 720281 Tube 1 Seed Blocker

13 720372 Assembly 1 eSet

14 720384 Brush Kit 1 eSet Brush Service

955639 INTRUCTIONS 1 eSet Pro Series

955676_00 26

Precision Planting:




720149 Liner Assembly Standard eSet

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 Baffle Assembly 1 eSet STANDARD
2 Button 1 eSet LINER
3 720140 Spring 1 Seed Block
4 Liner 1 eSet
5 720150 Screw 1 #6x1/4 Truss Phil Hi Lo Zinc
6 720159 Retaining Ring 1
955676_00 27

Precision Planting:




720151 Hardware Kit eSet Standard

720151
ESET STD, 4 ROW

Hardware Kit

i y N\
(D proay )
iz

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720151 Hardware Kit 1 eSet Std, 4 row (4 Pack) 8-720046 &
12-720068

935676_00 28 Precision Planting:



720155 eSet Vent for Standard w/ 1.6 bu hopper

Item
No.

Part Number

Part Name

QTY

Remarks

VENT

TAPE

TAPE

955676_00

29

Precision Planting:




720161 Flap

1 720161 Flap 1

955676_00 30 Precision Planting:



720162 Vent Reducer for D-Tube, Plastic (-2007) Pro

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720162 D, Tube Vent Reducer 1 for 2007 or earlier plastic vents
955676_00 31

Precision Planting:



720176 Pro Series eSet Liner

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720139 Button 1 eSet LINER

2 720140 Spring 1 Seed Block

3 720146 Liner 1 eSet Pro (Labor)

4 720150 Screw 1 #6x1/4 Truss Phil Hi Lo Zinc
955676_00 32

Precision Planting:




720177 Pro Series Clear D-Tube Vent

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 SEED BLOCKER 1
2 COVER 1
955676_00 33

Precision Planting:



720185 Seed Extractor

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720185 Seed Extractor 1 eSet Seed Pick
955676 00 34

Precision Planting:



720196 Step Kit - Stairs on 20" 1790 for Pro Series

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 Bracket 1 Stair Left Hand Side

2 Bracket 1 Stair Right Hand Side
955676 _00 35

Precision Planting:




720201 Hardware Kit for Pro Series

Q
&7
(\)
1 B
, 5 e@&-

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.

1 720201 Hardware Kit for ProSeries eSets 1

(Single Pack)
955676 _00 36

Precision Planting:



720206 Elbow Kit for Pro Series

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 Elbow 4

2 720205 O-Ring 4 Pro Series
955676 _00 37

Precision Planting:



720208 D-Tube Adapter

1 720208 D-Tube Adapter 1

955676_00 38 Precision Planting:



720209 Hopper for ProSeries Meters

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 957003 DECAL 1
2 HOPPER 1
955676_00 39

Precision Planting:



720216 eSet ProSeries Specialty Crop

Fray

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 720023 Short Brush Base 1
2 720067 Shim & Washer Group 1 Pro Series Singulator
3 720117 Specialty Extractor 1 eSet Seed Bumper
4 720162 D, Tube Vent Reducer 1 for 2007 or earlier plastic vents
5 720176 Liner Assembly 1 eSet Pro Series
6 720177 Cover Assembly for ProSeries eSets 1 ProFlow
7 720190 Tape 1 D-Tube Foam
8 720194 Hardware Kit 1 eSet Pro Series (includes all yellow
items)
9 720209 Hopper Assembly for ProSeries Meters | 1 ProFlow
10 720281 Tube 1 Seed Blocker
11 720384 Brush Kit 1 eSer Brush Service
12 720386 Singulator 1 Specialty Assembly
955639 INTRUCTIONS 1 eSet Pro Series
955676_00 40

Precision Planting:




720217 Adhesive Tape for 3 bu eSet Vent

v
a = .
‘/ . Vv e
L - e
v ’ 2 > %
A L - e @ 2
\
el ®
e % Pa a},
2 ’\ > a % & g
E W _a
— ;
®
g =
Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 720217 Tape 1 need 5 per row unit

955676_00 41 Precision Planting:



720222 Plug Kit for Male Row DIsk

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 Plug 15 Used to Block Holes on disk for Male
Rows (pk of 15)
955031 Instructions 1 eSet Disc Plugs
955676_00 42

Precision Planting:



720228 Foam Strip for Y-Tube

1 720228 Seal 4 D-tube card (4pk)

955676_00 43 Precision Planting:



720235 Hopper Vent, Universal

Item | Part Number

QTY

Remarks

1 720235 eSet Vent for 1.6 and 3 bu hoppers 1 Standard eSet Universal
2 720217 Tape 1 eSet Vent 3 bu (Single - 5 per RU
needed)
955676_00 44

Precision Planting:



720237 D-Tube Screen - Standard Holes

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 720237 D-Tube Screen — Standard Holes 1 Pro Series eSet

955676_00 45 Precision Planting:



720238 D-Tube Screen - DB Secondary Row

1 720238 D-Tube Screen DB ProSeries eSets 1

955676_00 46 Precision Planting:



720240 Holder, Transport Brush

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720240 Holder 1 Transport Brush
955676 _00 47

Precision Planting:



720244 Flap Kit - Wing Rows on 15" and 20" 1790

Sl OTA  Installation Instructions for Flap Kit Rows

i Use on 1790 20" row planters and where eSet will be installed on 15” row units
Whvs ahp has been designed to help prevent seed from flowing out of the hopper and into the CCS hose
en the wing rows are up. We recommend placing these flaps in all meters on every row of the planter.

Parts List

e ——
Flap, (4)

1 2 3 4
5 o e
14 &\

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
720244 Flap Kit for 15"/20" 1790 ProSeries (4) | 1 Pro Series
720240 Holder 4 Transport Brush
720161 Flap 4
955030 Instructions 1 Flap Kit, Pro
955676_00 48

Precision Planting:



720245 DB Y-Tube Kit for Pro Series

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720187 Screw 2 Pan Head 10-16X1/2

2 720190 Tape 1 D-Tube Foam

3 720208 D-Tube Adapter 1

4 720228 Seal 1 D-tube card (tape)

5 720238 D-Tube Screen DB ProSeries eSets 1

6 720275 Screen 1 Deere-Bauer Blank

7 720276 O-Ring 1 CCS Coupler Seal

955032 Instructions 1 Y-Tube Kit

955676_00 49

Precision Planting:



720248 Stop Kit 15" 1790 Planters for Pro Series

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 13053 BOLT 4 5/16 -18 x 3/4" Grade 5
2 36304 Nut 4 5/16 Hex Nut Zinc
955042 Instructions 1 eSet Stop Kit for 1790 - 12/23, 12/14,
16/31, 16/32
955676_00 50

Precision Planting:




720249 eSet Conversion Kit - Pro Series to Standard

HA
v

g IV
w

YSOST ¥TRAS

i HoUUR ) JA1AC

T201 3k g//

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720033 Wedge Retainer for Standard eSet Liner | 1

2 720149 Liner Assembly 1 Std eSet

3 720235 eSet Vent for 1.6 and 3 bu hoppers 1 eSet Universal

4 720371 Brush Holder 1 eSet Fixed Brush

5 Retainer 2 eSet Singulator

6 720377 Kit 1 eSet for Std Meter
955638 INSTRUCTIONS 1

955676_00 51

Precision Planting:



720250 eSet Conversion Kit - Standard to Pro Series

\

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720067 Shim & Washer Group 1 Pro Series Singulator

2 720176 Liner Assembly 1 eSet Pro Series

3 720177 Cover Assembly for ProSeries eSets 1 Pro Flow

4 720190 Tape 1 D-Tube Foam

5 720194 Hardware Kit 1 eSet Pro Series

6 720209 Hopper Assembly for ProSeries Meters | 1 ProFlow

7 720281 Tube 1 Seed Blocker

8 Lid 1 Vent Pro Series
955676 _00 52

Precision Planting:



Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
9 D-Tube Assy 1 W/ STD Screen
955639 INTRUCTIONS 1 eSet Pro Series
955676_00 53

Precision Planting:



720251 Liner Service Kit for Pro Series eSet

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720176 Liner Assembly 1 eSet Pro Series

2 720188 Screw 1 Pan Head Hi-Lo 6-16 X 3/4
955676 00 54

Precision Planting:



720253 D-Tube Screen - Milo

1 Screen 4 Milo (pkg of 4)

955676_00 55 Precision Planting:



720259 Screw, Pro Series Singulator (2008) Metric

1 720259 Screw 1 eSet Pro Hopper

955676_00 56 Precision Planting:



720261 Filter Plug for Vac Gauge

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 720261 Filter Plug for Vac Gauge 1

955676 _00 57

Precision Planting:



720268 Seed Deflector - Liner Spring & Screw Kit

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720140 Spring 4 Seed Block

2 720150 Screw 4 #6x1/4 Truss Phil Hi Lo Zinc
955676 _00 58

Precision Planting:



720270 D-Tube Assembly, Pro Series (2008+ Metal Vent)

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720190 Tape 1 D-Tube Foam

2 D-Tube Assy 1 With Std Screen
955676 _00 59

Precision Planting:



720271 Check Gauge for Singulator for Sugar Beet Disks

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720271 Gage 1 Singulator Check Sugar Beet
955676 _00 60

Precision Planting:



720277 Check Gauge for Singulator for Corn Disk

1 720277 Gage 1 Corn Singulator Check

955676_00 61 Precision Planting:



720278 Update Kit DB Y Tube

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720275 Screen 4 Deere-Bauer Blank

2 720276 O-Ring 4 CCS Coupler Seal
955676 00 62

Precision Planting:



720280 Screw, Pro Series Singulator (2009+) Metric

1 720280 Screw, eSet Pro Singulator 1 8-24 X 3/8 Flat Phillips Tapping

955676_00 63 Precision Planting:



720282 Large Sugar Beet Disk (Sorghum)

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720282 Disk 1 .088" 60 Hole (Anti-Static Material)
955676 _00 64

Precision Planting:



720284 Small Sugar Beet Disk

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 720284 Disk 1 eSet .062" 60 Hole (Anti Static
Material)
955676 _00 65

Precision Planting:



720285 Singulated Cotton Disk

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720285 Disk 1 .100" 60 Hole
955676_00 66

Precision Planting:



720286 Soybean Disk (Narrow Row Soybeans)

e o o
8o co'-%e

/ ® - e

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 720286 Disk 1 Soybean, 15"-22" rows, .155" 60 Hole

955676_00 67 Precision Planting:



720288 D-Tube Screen - Canola/Radishes

1 720288 D-Tube Screen (pk of 4) — Super Small | 4

955676_00 68 Precision Planting:



720290 Blank Disk (90 Hole)

/
Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 720290 Disk 1 Blank (90 Hole)

955676_00 69 Precision Planting:



Service Bulletin: Kit #720292
eSet Y-Tube Seal on DB 36-54 Row Planters

March 11,2013

720292 Hardware Kit, eSet D-Tube Rework

eSef

Every Seed. Every Time.

Problem: The seal between the Y-adapter and the fill tube can fail,
allowing air leakage. This leakage can hinder seed flow to th

picture below. We have now chan

material gives extra flexibility an

the field PR
N . 4

Kit contains: 1) Tube sealant
1) #37 drill bit (0.104”)
32) #6-19x1/4” pan head screws

emove serews and clea old adhesive from parts. A wire

0 €1IM 1IN

C
§

Z
m
~
s
5
w

S JIS:
IS
L40]

=)
=]
=
S
=
m
=
@
HQ
e N

0493 g
ooy
INVTY3;
aNo:
) [

y

H0.% 138
- 4098

scondary row,

£4) #6-19 x 1/4” screws as shown in the
X “Ultra Black Gasket Maker”. This
resist the shock and vibration that occurs in

4 31 H04 30V

Remarks

Item | Part Number Part Name

No.

QTY

Gen Purpose Drill Bit #37, 2-1/2" OAL,

DRILL BIT

1.3"
Permatex Blk Silicone Sealant 3 oz.

SEALANT

32

#6-19 x 14

Screw

955297 INSTRUCTIONS

Y-Tube Update Insert

955676_00

70

Precision Planting:



720295 Canola Wiper Kit, eSet Standard

®
t iper Kit
CanO\a Wi
Every . Every Time.
0295
Kit Part # e
Parts List (Qty- é,

. 6-32 Pan Head Screws
. Seed Extractors (Qty. 4)

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720068 Screw 2 6-32 x 5/16 Pan Phillips T/F Zn

2 720281 Tube 1 Seed Blocker

3 Wiper 1 Canola Std

4 720306 Assembly 1 Brush Seed Extractor

955525 Instructions 1 Canola Wiper eSet Std

955676_00 71

Precision Planting:



720300 Blank Disk Kit (90 Hole)

Install the canola blade or,

5. Screw on the canola blade onto the exi
tapping screws
Install the wiper in place of the pick ass!

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720290U Disk 1 Blank (90 Hole) — Uncored

2 Drill Bit 1 Counter Sink — 0.040" Dia.

3 Drill Bit 1 Counter Sink — 0.050" Dia.

4 Drill Bit 1 Counter Sink — 0.060" Dia.

5 Collar 3 1/8" Set Screw Shaft

955309 Instructions 1 Canola Disk Reaming Process

955676_00 72

Precision Planting:



720301 Canola Disk 90 Hole

1 720301 Disk 1 eSet Canola (90 Hole)

955676_00 73 Precision Planting:



720305 Canola Wiper Kit - Pro Series eSet

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720068 Screw 2 6-32 x 5/16 Pan Phillips T/F Zn

2 720281 Tube 1 Seed Blocker

3 Wiper 1 Canola Pro Series

4 720306 Assembly 1 Brush Seed Extractor

955526 Instructions 1 Canola Wiper eSet Pro

955676_00 74

Precision Planting:




720370 Standard eSet (after 1990) & 17xS/MES

e
P00 a0 poaet

RS
T

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 HARDWARE KIT 1 eSet MES

2 SHIM 1 MES5 Liner

3 720003 Eset Disk (Standard Corn Disk) 1

4 720023 Short Brush Base 1

5 720033 Wedge Retainer for Standard eSet Liner | 1

6 Retainer 2 eSet Singulator

7 720149 Liner Assembly 1 Std eSet

8 720185 Seed Extractor 1 eSet Seed Pick

9 720235 eSet Vent for 1.6 and 3 bu hoppers 1 eSet Universal

10 720281 Tube 1 Seed Blocker

11 720371 Brush Holder 1 eSet Fixed Brush

12 720372 Assembly 1 eSet

13 720374 Shim 1 Singulator

14 720377 Kit 1 eSet for Std Meter

15 720384 Brush Kit 1 eSet Brush Service

955737 INSTRUCTIONS 1 eSet MES5 and Standard Install

955676_00 75

Precision Planting:




720375 eSet - Standard 17x5/MES Series Specialty Crop

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 720392 HARDWARE KIT 1 eSet MES

2 720390 SHIM 1 MES Liner

3 720023 Short Brush Base 1

4 720033 Wedge Retainer for Standard eSet Liner | 1

5 720038 Retainer 2 eSet Singulator

6 720117 Specialty Extractor 1 eSet Seed Bumper

7 720149 Liner Assembly 1 Std eSet

8 720235 eSet Vent for 1.6 and 3 bu hoppers 1 eSet Universal

9 720281 Tube 1 Seed Blocker

10 720371 Brush Holder 1 eSet Fixed Brush

11 720374 Shim 1 Singulator

12 720377 Kit 1 eSet For Std Meter

13 720384 Brush Kit 1 eSet Brush Service

14 720386S Singulator 1 Specialty Assembly (Bulk)

955737 INSTRUCTIONS 1 eSet MES and Standard Install

955676_00 76

Precision Planting:




720376 eSet Conversion Kit - ProSeries or Std to 17x5/MES

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks

No.

1 HARDWARE KIT 1 eSet MES (includes all screws)

2 SHIM 1 MES Liner

3 720013 Brush 1 Strip

4 720023 Short Brush Base 1

5 Brush 1 Short 2.50" x .700" x .150"

6 720033 Wedge Retainer for Standard eSet Liner | 1

7 720149 Liner Assembly 1 STD eSet
720185 Seed Extractor 1 eSet Seed Pick

9 720371 Brush Holder 1 eSet Fixed Brush

10 720374 Shim 1 Singulator

11 720379 Kit 1 MES5/17X5 Singulator Upgrade
955737 INSTRUCTIONS 1 eSet MES and Standard Install

955676 _00 77

Precision Planting:



720381 Canola Wiper Kit - MES/17x5 Series eSet Kit

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
720381 Kit 1 Use with 720370 eSet Kit
1 720068 Screw 2 6-32 x 5/16 Pan Phillips T/F Zn
2 720281 Tube 1 Seed Blocker
3 720306 Assembly 1 Brush Seed Extractor
4 Foam Tape 1 eSet Canola Seal
5 Wiper 1 Canola eSet JD MES
955467 Instructions 1 eSet MES Canola - 720381
955676_00

78 Precision Planting:



720385 Minihopper Lid/Lanyard Kit

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 Lid 1 Vent ProSeries
Lanyard 1 (Not Shown)
955676_00 79

Precision Planting:




720393 eSet Seed Disk Agitation Reducer Kit

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 SCREW 5 #4-24 X 1/4 Phillips Pan HD HI-LO
2 FILLER 1
955640 INSTRUCTIONS 1 eSet Filler Disk
955676 _00 80

Precision Planting:




720394 eSet MES Shim Kit

e
gre

"

Item | Part Number

Part Name

Remarks

HARDWARE KIT

eSet MES

SHIM

MES Liner

955676_00

Precision Planting:




730169 30" Vac Gauge with Filter (no Bracket)

Item | Part Number Part Name QTY | Remarks
No.
1 730227 Elbow 1 90 Deg, 1/8NPT X 1/4 Tube
2 Gage 1 30" LRG Magnehelic
3 720261 Filter Plug for Vac Gauge 1
955028 Instructions 1 vSet Vacuum Gauge
955676_00 82

Precision Planting:




	300173 Complete JD Vac Meter with eSet Standard 
	343119 JD Vac Rubber Boot 
	720003 eSet Corn Disk .176" 
	7200030 eSet Specialty Disk (A) .100" 
	7200031 eSet Specialty Disk (B) .115" 
	7200032 eSet Specialty Disk (C) .125" 
	7200033 eSet Specialty Disk (D) .135" 
	7200034 eSet Specialty Disk (E) .145" 
	7200035 eSet Specialty Disk (F) .155" 
	7200036 eSet Specialty Disk - Male Corn Rows 
	720012 Brush Base, Long 
	720023 Brush Base, Short 
	720033 Wedge Retainer for Standard eSet Liner 
	720045 Singulator Retainer Tree 
	720046 Screw, Phillips #6 x 3/8 HiLo 
	720067 Shim & Washer Group for ProSeries Singulator 
	720070 Screw, ProSeries Singulator (-2007) 
	720072 Wedge Retainer Kit 
	720076 Lid Soft Seal 
	720077 Hub Seal 
	720114 Singulator Radial Spring 
	720117 Specialty Extractor 
	720136 Pro Series/Mini Hopper eSet 
	720149 Liner Assembly Standard eSet 
	720151 Hardware Kit eSet Standard 
	720155 eSet Vent for Standard w/ 1.6 bu hopper 
	720161 Flap 
	720162 Vent Reducer for D-Tube, Plastic (-2007) Pro 
	720176 Pro Series eSet Liner 
	720177 Pro Series Clear D-Tube Vent 
	720185 Seed Extractor 
	720196 Step Kit - Stairs on 20" 1790 for Pro Series 
	720201 Hardware Kit for Pro Series 
	720206 Elbow Kit for Pro Series 
	720208 D-Tube Adapter 
	720209 Hopper for ProSeries Meters 
	720216 eSet ProSeries Specialty Crop 
	720217 Adhesive Tape for 3 bu eSet Vent 
	720222 Plug Kit for Male Row DIsk 
	720228 Foam Strip for Y-Tube 
	720235 Hopper Vent, Universal 
	720237 D-Tube Screen - Standard Holes 
	720238 D-Tube Screen - DB Secondary Row 
	720240 Holder, Transport Brush 
	720244 Flap Kit - Wing Rows on 15" and 20" 1790 
	720245 DB Y-Tube Kit for Pro Series 
	720248 Stop Kit 15" 1790 Planters for Pro Series 
	720249 eSet Conversion Kit - Pro Series to Standard 
	720250 eSet Conversion Kit - Standard to Pro Series 
	720251 Liner Service Kit for Pro Series eSet 
	720253 D-Tube Screen - Milo 
	720259 Screw, Pro Series Singulator (2008) Metric 
	720261 Filter Plug for Vac Gauge 
	720268 Seed Deflector - Liner Spring & Screw Kit 
	720270 D-Tube Assembly, Pro Series (2008+ Metal Vent) 
	720271 Check Gauge for Singulator for Sugar Beet Disks 
	720277 Check Gauge for Singulator for Corn Disk 
	720278 Update Kit DB Y Tube 
	720280 Screw, Pro Series Singulator (2009+) Metric 
	720282 Large Sugar Beet Disk (Sorghum) 
	720284 Small Sugar Beet Disk 
	720285 Singulated Cotton Disk 
	720286 Soybean Disk (Narrow Row Soybeans) 
	720288 D-Tube Screen - Canola/Radishes 
	720290 Blank Disk (90 Hole) 
	720292 Hardware Kit, eSet D-Tube Rework 
	720295 Canola Wiper Kit, eSet Standard 
	720300 Blank Disk Kit (90 Hole) 
	720301 Canola Disk 90 Hole 
	720305 Canola Wiper Kit - Pro Series eSet 
	720370 Standard eSet (after 1990) & 17x5/ME5 
	720375 eSet - Standard 17x5/ME5 Series Specialty Crop 
	720376 eSet Conversion Kit - ProSeries or Std to 17x5/ME5 
	720381 Canola Wiper Kit - ME5/17x5 Series eSet Kit 
	720385 Minihopper Lid/Lanyard Kit 
	720393 eSet Seed Disk Agitation Reducer Kit 
	720394 eSet ME5 Shim Kit 
	730169 30" Vac Gauge with Filter (no Bracket) 

